
The Detroit Edison Company
One Energy Plaza, Detroit, MI 48226-1279

10 CFR 51.45
10 CFR 52.77

December 16, 2009
NRC3-09-0049

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

References: 1) Fermi 3
Docket No.: 52-033

2) Letter from Bruce A. Olson (USNRC) to Peter W. Smith (Detroit Edison),
"Requests for Additional Information Letter No. 2 Related to the
Environmental Review for the Combined License Application for Fermi
Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 3," dated November 6, 2009

Subject: Detroit Edison Company Response to NRC Requests for Additional Information
Related to the Environmental Review Letter No. 2

In Reference 2, the NRC requested additional information to support the review of Part 3
(Environmental Report) of the Fermi 3 Combined License Application (COLA). Reference 2
provided 12 Requests for Additional Information (RAIs). Detroit Edison plans to submit
responses to the RAIs listed in Appendix A by February 15, 2010.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact me at (313) 235-3341.

A DTE Energy Company



USNRC
NRC3-09-0049
Page 2

I state under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the 1 6 th day of
December, 2009.

Sincerely,

Peter W. Smith, Director
Nuclear Development - Licensing and
Engineering
Detroit Edison Company

Appendices: Appendix A - List of Future RAI Response Dates

cc: Jerry Hale, NRC Fermi 3 Project Manager (w/o attachments)
Ilka T. Berrios, NRC Fermi 3 Project Manager (w/o attachments)
Bruce Olson, NRC Fermi 3 Environmental Project Manager (w/o attachments)
Fermi 2 Resident Inspector (w/o attachments)
NRC Region III Regional Administrator (w/o attachments)
NRC Region II Regional Administrator (w/o attachments)
Supervisor, Electric Operators, Michigan Public Service Commission

(w/o attachments)
Michigan Department of Environmental Quality

Radiological Protection and Medical Waste Section (w/o attachments)

A DTE Energy Company.



Appendix A
NRC3-09-0049
Page 1

Appendix A
NRC3-09-0049

List of Future RAI Response Dates



Appendix A
NRC3-09-0049
Page 2

Response Date

2/15/2010

RAI Question

AE2.4.2-5
AE2.4.2-6
CR4.1.3-10
HH3.5-1
HH4.5-5
HH5.4.3-4
HH5.4.3-5
HY2.3.1-16
TE2.4.1-12
TE2.4.1-13
TE4.3.1-8
TE4.3.1-9

Aquatic Ecology

Aquatic Ecology

Cultural Resources
Human Health

Human Health

Human Health

Human Health

Hydrology

Terrestrial Ecology

Terrestrial Ecology

Terrestrial Ecology

Terrestrial Ecology

Subject


