

10 CFR 51.45 10 CFR 52.77

December 16, 2009 NRC3-09-0049

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

References:

1) Fermi 3

Docket No.: 52-033

2) Letter from Bruce A. Olson (USNRC) to Peter W. Smith (Detroit Edison), "Requests for Additional Information Letter No. 2 Related to the Environmental Review for the Combined License Application for Fermi Nuclear Power Plant, Unit 3," dated November 6, 2009

Subject:

Detroit Edison Company Response to NRC Requests for Additional Information Related to the Environmental Review Letter No. 2

In Reference 2, the NRC requested additional information to support the review of Part 3 (Environmental Report) of the Fermi 3 Combined License Application (COLA). Reference 2 provided 12 Requests for Additional Information (RAIs). Detroit Edison plans to submit responses to the RAIs listed in Appendix A by February 15, 2010.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact me at (313) 235-3341.



USNRC NRC3-09-0049 Page 2

I state under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on the 16th day of December, 2009.

Sincerely,

Peter W. Smith, Director

Nuclear Development - Licensing and

Engineering

Detroit Edison Company

Appendices: Appendix A – List of Future RAI Response Dates

cc: Jerry Hale, NRC Fermi 3 Project Manager (w/o attachments)

Ilka T. Berrios, NRC Fermi 3 Project Manager (w/o attachments)

Bruce Olson, NRC Fermi 3 Environmental Project Manager (w/o attachments)

Fermi 2 Resident Inspector (w/o attachments)

NRC Region III Regional Administrator (w/o attachments)

NRC Region II Regional Administrator (w/o attachments)

Supervisor, Electric Operators, Michigan Public Service Commission

(w/o attachments)

Michigan Department of Environmental Quality

Radiological Protection and Medical Waste Section (w/o attachments)

Appendix A NRC3-09-0049 Page 1

> Appendix A NRC3-09-0049

List of Future RAI Response Dates

Response Date	RAI Question		Subject
2/15/2010	AE2.4.2-5		Aquatic Ecology
	AE2.4.2-6		Aquatic Ecology
	CR4.1.3-10		Cultural Resources
	HH3.5-1	•	Human Health
	HH4.5-5		Human Health
	HH5.4.3-4		Human Health
	HH5.4.3-5		Human Health
	HY2.3.1-16		Hydrology
	TE2.4.1-12		Terrestrial Ecology
•	TE2.4.1-13		Terrestrial Ecology
	TE4.3.1-8		Terrestrial Ecology
•	TE4.3.1-9		Terrestrial Ecology